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legal Descrintion:

Intry urber Towmship 6 South, Rance 7 Zast, Soise “eridian, State of Tdsho:

I-2097 Cletis L. fustin Section

| ————

8
I-2231 William L. Austin Sectisn 5 " .
Estate Section 6: SN+, N3SE: 320 Acres
é
7
8

1-2365 Monzo B. Leavell Section

: SiEESEAS WY
Assigned to LaVerla Cordon Section 7: I e PR
Section 8: WLiE; ‘ 320 Acres
I-3689 Karen J. Leavell Section 7: S:uz; = S7%; !
Assigned to Geraldine M. Section 8: S-S SIiSiy
Blanksma Section 17: frc 320 .ﬁ.cres_
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO

% s.s.
County of Owyhee

I, RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly sworn, on oath says that
he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once
each week and every week for 02 consecutive weeks, the first publi-

o7 4
cation being on the ...~ day of j‘,(,é 197/....., and

the last publication being on the ... 5/ ... day of %’{;r’é"fjk,
1974 ;

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more than seventy-
eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice,
7

A A

Cosnmere?

"PUBLISHER

BT e & R

191 L

My commission expires .7

(SEAL)

=T

Lo AR T oot

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR WATER PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that
LaVerla Cordon, 521 Robbins
St., Blackfoot, Idaho, (¢/o0 Sand
Dunes Project, Box 7652, Boise,
Idaho), has on February 9, 1971,
submitted Application No. 51-

| 7060 for a permit to appropriate
1 0.16 cubic feet per second of

water from a ground water
source by means of well, pump,
motor and pipe within the
NWI4NWY,; Sec. 8, T.6 S,, R. 7
E., B. M., Owyhee County, to be
used from January 1 to Decem-
ber 31 for domestic and stock
watering purposes within the
NWY;NW1; Sec. 8, T.6 S,, R. 7
E, B. M.

If issued, this permit will be
subject to all prior water rights.
Protests against the granting of
the permit must be filed with
the Idaho Department of Water
Administration, Statehouse,
Boise, Idaho, 83707, on or be-
fore March 15, 1971,

R. KEITH HIGGINSON,
Director

Published in the Owyhee
Nugget, Marsing, Idaho, on Feb-
ruary 25, and March 4, 1971,

ol 70680
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DATE OF EXAM 3 - ¢ =
ACREAGE
Found AL a p
Recommended
Irrigation Requirement Lo Ac Ft/Ac
USE
Irrigation Q= c.fs. Ve AF/ANK TrOm to .
Domestic Q= 2 ckls V= L 7, AFJAnn, from dao / 10 sile 3/
Livestock Q=__ ¢ fs V=____ ___ AF/Ann. from to

Nt

/

Is water co-mingled?yes  no_| "

Name source:

twp._ N/S,Rge_ E/W,B.M, Sec Sub V4 Va4
County
Exchange? vyes no_|_«
Name source exchanged with:
twpee . NS Rge.  FMW, BN, Sec. , Sub Va 4
County
Point of injection:
twp. N/S,Rge___ E/W, B.M,, Sec. Sub Va Va
County
Point of exchange:
twp.____ NS, Rge_ E/W, B.M., Sec , Sub. Va Va
County
Total Q measured __zc v e 2 ., Method of measurement L Kz Jce o |
|
Total Q recommended ___~ Meter No Type Condition |
Total V recommended o D S Y-V
Recommended Amendments:
P.D.
Place of Use
Other
None
MEASUREMENT CALCULATION:
:.f'f”,-'.-‘)w s Y2 B
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION: ~
f Fa i a2 a® B ) 2 7 |
e T B g |
ﬁ‘ﬁ.;-.\‘ < 2 . N s T H £ 2 "'j"‘:" Sy
REMARKS: - ) )
2>y ﬂﬁ[ P A T = W Lt 4 =X
e O e _ ] of DT W= ) 4
_/’ = o 7 £ > 2 0 £ =

Examiner’s Signature __ =~

Checked by

Approved by
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State of Idaho (gt
Department of Water Administration

LI
Y Py
P
Py

(
LICENSE OF WATER RIGHT (s

|
Lacense of Water Right No, 51-7060 iPrlonty 2-9-71 Amount 0.06 cfs

PHIS IS TO CERTIFY , that LaVerla Cordon (

of Blackfoot, Idaho . has comphed with the terms and conditions of Permit (((

No. 51-7060 1ssucd pursuant to Appheation for Permit duted February 9, 1971 . (((

and has submitted proof to the Department of Water Administration on June 4, 1971

1)

that he has applied water {o a benelicial use, an examination by the Department indicates that the (((

%

e
£ 3
"
-~
£

"

works hate a capaeity of 0.16 cfs ., and that the water has i tact been applied to a (((

3

(
beneficial use: a right to the use of water from a ground water source (

(
tribuwtary ol , 18 herely contirmed 1o the {ollowing amounts: ((<

Vvv

o’ en et

Amount ©.06 cfs |or Domestic from Jan., 1 to Dec. 3laoth dates mnclusive)

Amount tor from Lo (both dates inclusive) (

(9
Amount tor from to (hoth dates mclusive) ‘z(

subeet, however, to the condition {hat no more than 0.06 cfs of water he diverted at E((

any one time, sawd waters to be diverted withm the (

NW%NW']Z, Sec, 8, T. 63, R. 7E, B.M, (((

(
1n the county of Owvhee ; and that the amount of water so diverted and to which such §(§

(
right 18 entitled and conlirmed 1s for the purposes atoresaid and is bmited to the amount which can (((

actually be beneficially used and shall not exceed __gh acre [cet per yea¥ or :(:

L. 14 =="""3r¢ {ect per acre. (((

Nescription and location of plree of use- (

NEVa NWa SWYa SEYs {((
™r RANGE | SEC TOTALS ((‘

NEVS | NWVa | SW1lel SE14 | NETS| NW 4| SWia | SEVa | NEVL| NWR | SWhi | SEVe | NEV. | NWT o SW1a |SE'a

68 78| 8 X (((

Total number of acres rnigated (((

The right to the use of the water hereby contirmed 18 restricted and appurtenant to the lands (((

or place of use heremn described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.
K
h}' Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed nt Boise, Idaho, this {é gday of (

D5X CensT . 1972/

Director




.~ —

Identification No, j / j ﬂ 60

Application No.

STATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION A??V‘O\IED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho
(TYPE OR PRINT IN INK)

Name of applicant

LaVerla Cordon
4 ct
521 Robbins Street Blackfoot, Idaho 83221 g‘;‘r‘zdvg:;es Froje

Boise, Idaho 83707

post office address

Source of water supply ground water which is a fributary of
. @ Location of point of diversion is Nw Yaof _ NW Vi of Section 8 Townshipﬂ‘ﬂ-_h
Range_7 East B.M. Quyhee County; additional points of diversion if any:
b. If water i1s not consumed, it will be discharged into atapointin_____ %
of Y4 of Section Township_____ Range B.M
Water will be used for the following purposes:
Amount_0.06__for _domestic  purpose from Jan. 1 to___Dec. 31  (both dates inclusive)
{cfx or acre-feet per annum)
Amount_0.10 for_ stockwater purpose from Jan. 1 to__ Dec. 31 _ (both dates inclusive)
(cfs or acre-fest per annum)
Amount for purpose from to {both dates inclusive)

(cfs or acre-faet per annum)

. Total quantity to be appropriated:

a Jdb ofs cubic feet per second and/or

b acre feef per annum.

Proposed diverting warks:

a Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. drilled well, pump, motor, & pipe
b Height of storage dam_...__ feet, active reservoir capacity acre feet; total reservoir
capacity_______ acre feef, materials used 1n storage dam:
Period of year during which storage will occur to inclusive.
(Mo Day) {Mo Day)
¢ Proposed well diameter 1s.__._ 8 inches; proposed depth of well 1s__600 _ feet.

a Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use

5__d years
b Estimated construction cost 15 $ 5,000.00

. Description of proposed uses:
a If water 1s not for irrigation.
(1) Give the place of use of water._NW % of __NW % of Section 8 Township_6 South
Range 1 East sm
{2) Amount of powertobe generated _____ hpunder_____ feet of head

(3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered__ 1,000 beef

(4) Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to be

supplied with domestic water__ 2

(5) it water 1s to be used for other purposes describe

o1 VU0




o1 7060

b. If water is for irrgation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.

TWP

RANGE

SEC

NEVa

NW4 Wi

SEVa

NEVa | NWVa| SWi

SEVs | NEVa |[NWVi| SWYa| SEVa | NEVs | NWVa| SW4

SEVa | NEVa

NWiL| SWha

SEVa

TOTALS

¢. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above

Total number of acres to be irrigated

9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion

b. Who owns the land fo be irrigated or place of use

BIM & self

BIM & self

c. If the property 1s owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the

applicant to make this filing

Allowed DE # 2345

10, Remarks

additional stockwater quantity needed for conveyance

(7

()
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Legal Descriotion:
1 Dntry Muber  Towmshiv 6 South, Renge 7 Tast, Soise “eridian, State of Tdsho: ;
_ J 1-2097 Cletis L. iustin  Section 8: '5I5s o 320 Acrss )
1~2231 Williem L. Austin Section 5: Sit, .
Estate Section 6: SHlE:, NiSzt 920 Acres
I-2 Alonzo B. Leavell Section 6: SiBE:;SE4SWY
: Section 7: I3'+r Ay MinTh
4 Py v
Assigned to LaVerla Cordon Section B: ?-‘%-N’.-If:' 320 Acres
1-3689 Kaz;en J. Leavell Section 7: Silz; =} s=i,
Assigned to Geraldine M. Section 8: SV.T' 1 SIisih;
Blanksmsa Section 17: li.ll8 _M‘
51 OO 10290 feres moTeL

S sy o




11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township
and range number.
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LaVerla Cordon

plicant}

X

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes applicahon for permit 1o appropriate the public

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile
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Identification No.

Permit No. 51-7060

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION S

PROOE OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

ey

1. a) Name of Perm:t Holder LaVerla Cordon R
b} Post Office Address 521 Robbins St,, Blackfoot, Idaho 83221

2. Permit Number 51-7060

3. Date of Priority that you are prepared to establish 9 Feb 1971

4. a) Source from which water was appropriated Ground Water
b) LLocation of the point of diversion: MW % NI Y, Section 8
Township 6 South . Range 7 Bast Boise Meridian, Qther points of diversion:

None

5. a) The amount of water and use to which the water has been applied:
amount 0.06 for, Domestic purposes from L=l to 12-31 incl.
(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Month-Day) {Month-Day)
amount 0.10 for Stockwater purposes from 1-1 to 12-31  inel.
{cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Month-Day) (Month-Day)
amount None for purposes from to incl,
(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) (Month-Day) {Month-Day)
b} Total amount appropriated .16 cfs cfs and/or acre feet per annum

c) Describe how and by whom measurement of rate of flow or amount of storage was made and the qualifica-

tions of the person making the measurement:

6. If the means of diversion ond conveyance are owned by someone other than the Permit Holder:

a) Give the name or description of the canal, ditch or other works by which the water is conducted to the

place of use:

b} Describe the agreement or understonding by which you toke water from the works:

7. a) Breifly describe the works for diverting and conveying the water to the place of use, {If from a subterranean

source, give the pump size, motor size, size of well casing, depth of well; if from surface water, give breif

description of diversion structure and/or canal or ditch) Well- equiped with 1-lBLZT 13H.P. Sub.,
Pump - 339,47' of 6" casing - depth of well 365! pumped 1} G.P,M. from less then

340t for LO hours., - Well was finished 8 March 1971

b) Describe the typs and size of measuring device which you have installed at your point of diversion:
Nune

¢) Give well drillers name and address and date the well was completed _ Mountain Home Well Drillers,
, Hugh Harden, PO Box 112, Hammett, Idaho 83627 - March 8th, 1971

o1 YGi G
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO

% 8.5,
County of Owyhee

L RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly saworn, on oath says that
he js the Pablisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newapaper once

cation being on the af day of ... ;7,&4 , 197/, and

the last publication being on the f{ day of %ﬂ/z&é‘- ...... .
199..1..;

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more than seventy-

eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice.

My commission expires ?‘__/ra/z_/ ................................

(SEAL)

o1 7060




LICENSING DATA ANALYSIE

1. PermitNo. S5/~ 2060
3. Name license is to be issued in AA Qe//f} %_éw

Agsignment required - Yes
3. Date of first receipt 2 -9- 7/ 7 Date proof due

Made

4, Priority Q.—j“/?7/ v late proof - Yes No /

5. Source (g e atr ” tributary

6. Point of diversion:

Twp. é m, Ege. 2 m. B.M,, Sec, E ’

TWpP. ___ N/S, Rge, E/W, B.M,, Sec, ,

b
&

Twp. N/S, Rge., EMN, B,M., Sec. ,

[

3P|

Amendment required -~ Yes No

7. Beneficial use for license:
Amt, 0l for Mﬁom [~/ to_Jt 23/

NIV A

Amt, for from to

AF

Amt, for from to

AT

acre feet per

Amount not to e;ceed at any one time __, OQ c.f.8, Oor i 4

season or acre feet per acre
Amendment required - Yes No ¢~

8. Permitted Amount: e/ é c.f,8. Volume for season

AF

9. Measured Amount: 5574;,,,55{ +0&  Peason for reduction 6:\1%‘7 M@u

10. Description and location of place of use:

b
i

SN TR 0¥ _mri60 _— J _Suis0 __. | ___SE160 b 1o
Lwp [Rge |4ee KT s [ovh BES [NE% [N 7% [BV [SE% lNE% NS [577% [OE% [NER (N5 ISk | SE5] 1oLt
1

Total No, of acres

Supplemental acreage -~ Yes No
Total permitted acres
Amendment required - Yes No

11, Remarks:

Mo ;/

12, Measuring device required ~ Yes
13. Type of letter required: Fee Motice / -

14, Analysis by ﬂ/l« ¢ __ Date__ 3~ 2-7/ Checkedby _BD

Date &4/ 7/

51 /460




=7060
e ~

LaVerla Cordon
suvurce: ground water
Amount: .16 c.f.s.
Use: Domestic and stockwater
Location: NW%NW%, Sec. 8, T. 6 5, R, 7E, B.M,
Proof due: March 1, 1976
Proof made: ¢-¢-z/

—~ —
51 7060



N

DEF. .RTMENT OF WATER ADMINIS. LATION
FIELD REPORT

1. Name of permit holder Laverla Cordon

521 Robbins St., Blackfoot, Idaho

Post office address Phone
Person to contact Phone
2. Source of water supply: Groundwater XX Surface water [ ] Groundwater
(name spring, stream, etc.)
Tributary to
3.  Water will be used for the following purposes:
Amount __ 06 cfs for Domegtic
AF/Annum (nature of use)
m
Period of Use. from Jan, 1 to Dec, 31 0
(mo.-day) inctusive (mo.-day) g _3,
a z
Amount .10 ¢ for Stockwater g' o
AF{Annum (nature of use) &
Pericd of Use. from Jan. 1 to Dec, 31 .
{mo.-day) inclysive (mo.-day) e
w |~
~ |©
Amount cfs. for < 8
AF/Annum {nature of use)
Period of Use: from to
{mo.-day) inclusive {mo.-day)
Other uses-
4. Total amount to be appropriated:
Max Rate of Diversion _+ 16 cubic feet per second and annual volume _ - AFfAnnum.
5 Location of Point(s) of Diversion:
Township__ 8 8 _N/S, Range__7 E _E/W, B.M., Section_8 __, Subdivision_ NW 1, NW Vs, OWyhee
County
Township_. —N/fS, Ronge____ E/W, BM,, Section—.__, Subdvision Va Va,
County
Township__NfS, Range_. __ F/W, B.M., Section________, Subdivision V4 Va,
County

QOther Points of Diversions.

Descnp“on odeVerﬂng works: Well - equip‘ped with l'll‘BLZI 1% h.p. sub, pump - 339.47' of
6" casing - depth of well 365' pumped 14 G,P,M, from less than 340' for 40 hours.
_Well was finished 8 March 1971,

Measuring device required  yes || no

6. Llands to be irngated or place of use

NEY, NWi4, $Wia SEVa
TWP RANGE| SEC. TOTALS

NEVa [NW SW'a | SEVa | NEVa INWV4 |SWi | SEV. | NEVs INWYA | SW14 | SEVe | NEVs [INWYL | SWV, | SEVs

6S!7E| 6 XX

320

51 7060 TOTAL ACREAGE
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DATE OF EXAM /o o =? 5 . 2

A
o
ACREAGE
Found Al g .
Recommended
Irngation Requirement /&;» L Ac Ft/Ac
USE
Irrigation Q=___ c.fs. V=___ . AFAnn. from to
Domestic Q=__. 2t  c.fs. V=__ 4.7/  AFAnn. from daew / 10 side. 2/
Livestock Q=______ _ cfs. V= AF/Ann. from to
'77;/{ far  Mp Liuersor k. LEe.

Is water co-mingled? yes . no%

Name source-

twp.____ NS, Rge____ E/W, BM, Sec , Sub Va Va
County
Exchange® vyes . nodbé_/
Name source exchanged with:
twp.—__ N/S, Rge___ F/W, BM, Sec , Sub Va4 V4
County
Point of injection:
twp.— N/S5,Rge__ . FEW,BM, Sec , Sub Va Va
County
Point of exchange:
twp. ___N/5, Rge __ B/W, B.M., Sec , Sub 4 Ya
County
Total Q measured _MW Method of measurement L ;é;rzaﬂ o
Total Q recommended ___» ¢’ Meter No Type. Condition
Total V recommended #M#AL
Recommended Amendments: .
P.D.
Place of Use
Other
None

MEASUREMENT CALCULATION:

ff%/.mm«réfé

SYSTEM DESCRIPTION il O
f’*d ” ,Z“/', [ R \Q«WA& _"'1’."4/&‘44-") s s L-s':zxé::—m.\
PN iaclt RER  f00 siow - /
Pl el = S LD mr ey o
r ,

A S0

REMARKS: . ;
_ (A 5 2 - N A{;
i Er WP BN LR & g —
2 S ) % _
o <
- . ?
/” = . C,.p’ ;_.; [m
Examiner's Signature ___SZey " P liwwre: e o o = Date_& 2%~ 21
‘ ¢ / —
Checked by Date___"7 . - ’
Approved by Date

ol e




Saptember 13, 1372

RE: Permit No. 51-7060

LaVerla Cordon

% Sand Dunes Project
Box 7652

Boise, Idaho 83707

Dear Ms. Cordon:

On March 26, 1971 you were mailed a copy of your approved Permit No. 351«7060.
At that time we regiested a $1.00 fee for the copy mailed to the Bureau of
Land Managenent. To date I have no record of receiving this amount. Would
you please remit promptly?

= C o

Very truly yours,

O

ELEANOR J. WOODS
ecords Sups rvisor A \

BlW:e

RN
=
)
e

91 7060
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

Statehouse — Annex 2 :
Boise, Idaho 83707 R. Keith Higginson
(208) 384-2215 Director
Water Rights Administration
Water Resource Investigations
March 26, 1971 Dam and Reservoir Safety
Water Well Drilling
Flood Plain Management
Irrigation and
Flood Control Districts

Re: Permit No. 51-7060

LaVerla Cordon

% Sand Dunes Project
Box 7652

Boise, Idaho 83707

Dear Mr. Cordon:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Permit No. ., We direct

your attention to the conditions of approval ag listed on the fourth page.
Very truly yours,

BOBBY I, FLEENCR
Assistant Director

BL¥:kh
Enclosures
P. S. We are on this date forwarding a copy of your approved permit to the Bureau

of Land Management. There is an additional fee of $1.00 for the copy sent
to the B.L.M., please remit promptly.




STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION
Cecil D Andrus Statehouse — Annex 2
Governor Boise, Idaho 83707 140
R. Kerth Higginson (208) 384-2215 Water Rights Admmistmtlon
Director Water Resource Investigations
Dam and Reservoir Safety
Water Well Drilling
Waste Disposal Wells

Str te
September 15, 1972 eam Channel Protection

RE: Permit No. 51-7060

LaVerla Cordon

% Sand Dunes Project
Box 7652

Boise, Idaho 83707

Dear Ms. Cordon:

On March 26, 1971 vou were mailed a copy of your approved Permit No. 51-7060.
At that time we reqgiested a $1.00 fee for the copy mailed to the Bureau of
Land Management. To date I have no record of receiving this amount. Would
you please remit promptly?

Very truly yours,

BELEANOR J/
Records Suparv1sor

ElW:e

51 Toeg




Jupe 7, 1971

Ra: Permits No. 02-7023 & 51-7060

kfoot, ldabo 83221

Dﬂr Mr. Cordon:

Hu sckoowledge receipt of the affidavits submitted as proof of bDenaficial use
!or the abova refaranced parmits.

Mcﬂ licenses can be issued, a field examination must be msde by & rapre-
;m:nm from this Department. We gsmnot tell just wvhen this examfmstios

} bs made, but our examimer will tyy to contact you at the time he mskes
| ithe examination so thet you may show him the syetew,

mv.ry truly yours,

A
[
'

dDg'ul.d W. NcEldowney '
ppropriation Supervisor
DWM: DB



March 26, 1971

Re: Permit No. 51-7060 (I-2365)

\ . Curtis Taylor,
Idaho Land Office
BURBAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
334, Yaderal 14y,
30 W. Fort St.
se, Idahe 83702

k}ur Curt:

Enclosed please find a copy of the sbove raeferanced permit which has been

e
iD+wm¢d by this office.

U’/v.ry truly yours,

D. YLEBNOR
Assistang Director

EDY:DR

51 P0E0
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Nareh 26, 1971

Re: Permit No. 51~7060

LaVerla Cordomn

X Sand Denes Projest
Box 7632

Boise, ldsho 83707

Deaxr My. Corden:

Enclosed is a copy of your approved Application for Permit No. . We direct

your attention to the conditions of approval as listed onr the fourth page.
Very truly yours,

BCBBY L, FLEENCR
Assistant Director

BDF:kh

Enclosures

P, 8. Ve are on this date forwarding a copy of your approved permit to the Buresu
of Land Managemsnt. Thers is an additional fee of $1.00 for the cepy semt
to the B.L.M., plsase remit promptly.

51 7060
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Yebouwary 17, 1971

Re: Applicatiom Ne. 77 ~ Stephen K. ¥ebd
31- LaVexla Coxden

Mugget
"83639

3t

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you ~ill find a legal notice which e wish to have published once a week
for tr7o consecutive vreekly issues of your nevspaper. ''e have inserted the publi-

cation dates alloving ample time for you ¢o submit us a galiey proof for our re-
view before publication,

After sending us a galley proof, proceed '-ith the publication on the dates -re have
inserted assuming the notice is correct, JXf we have any corrections, e - ill noti-
fy you before the first publicacion date, If you cannot publish the notice on the
proposed dates, please contact us irmediately.

An affidavit of publicacion must be submitted to :he Department along --1th the rub-

lication bill, In order to receive payment, the folloing certification must arpear
on the bill:

"I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just and correct, that
the amount claimed is legally due, after allo-ing all ,ust credics,
and that no part of the same has been paid."

O e am R M N kg G e smm N NN R SN MW D M el NS AR SN A e T R e A

(signature of claimant)

Very truly yours,

Demald W. MeKldowney /M

Appropriation Supervieer }/ /f,f?/
VR
DM TR 51 '7060
Ene: Legal neticss (2)




NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR WATER PERMIT

Notice is hereby given that _LaVerla Cordon, 521 Robbins 8t,, Blackfoot. Idsho,
_(c/o_Sand Dunas Project, Box 7652, Boise, Idaho),

has on Yebruary 9, 1971, submitted Application No. __ 51-7060
for a permit to appropriate 0.16 cubic feet per second /e SV VY AtPisn

of water from a ground water source

by means of wall, pump, motor and pipe
within the  NWiWk Sec. 8, T, 68, R, 7E, B.M., Owyhee County,

to be used from Jan. 1 to Dec. 31

for ___domsstic and stock watering purposes

within the NWgivk Sec. 8, T. 68, R, 7E, B.M.

issued
If @i, this permit will be subject to all prior - water rights. Protests
against the granting of the permit must be filed with the Idaho Department of Water

Administration, Statehouse, Boise, Idaho, 83707, on or before Marech 15, 1971 .

R, KEITH HIGGINSON

Director
Published in the Ovyhee Nugget, Marsing, Idaho,
on Fabruary 235 and March 4, 1971 .

S1 7060




bo v - Ty e oo S NUNprper. " LM N

February 9, 1971

Send Dunes Project
P, O. Box 7652
Boise, ldeho 83707

5604

Attached herewith is Departmental Receipt No, in the amount of
810,00 for application for permit in the name of .
LaVerla Cordon of
which was received in this office under the above date. Blackfoot, ldahe,

Very truly yours,

M. RUSSELL BOSCH
Administratéye Assiatant

MRB:ejw

Enclosure

H1 7060




